

Kelly Avenue Water Main Improvement Project
City of Crest Hill

County: Will
Local Agency: Crest Hill
Section: NA
Estimate: \$ **1,694,755.00**

Tabulation of Bids

Item No	Item	Unit	Quantity	Austin Tyler Construction, Inc.		PT Ferro Construction Co.		D Construction, Inc.		Superior Excavating Co.		Construction by Camco, Inc.		Airy's Inc.		Performance Construction & Engineering, LLC			
				Name of Bidder: Address of Bidder: 23343 S Ridge Road Elwood, IL 60421		700 S Rowell Ave Joliet, IL 60433		1488 S Broadway Coal City, IL 60416		424 San Carlos Road Minooka, IL 60447		2125 Oak Leaf Street Joliet, Illinois 60436		7455 Duvan Drive Tinley Park, IL 60477		217 W. John Street Plano, IL 60545			
				Proposed Guarantee Terms	Executed Bid Bond Signed Proposal	Executed Bid Bond Signed Proposal	Executed Bid Bond Signed Proposal	Executed Bid Bond Signed Proposal	Executed Bid Bond Signed Proposal	Executed Bid Bond Signed Proposal	Executed Bid Bond Signed Proposal	Executed Bid Bond Signed Proposal	Executed Bid Bond Signed Proposal	Executed Bid Bond Signed Proposal	Executed Bid Bond Signed Proposal	Executed Bid Bond Signed Proposal			
Engineer's Estimate				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		
1	TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	100	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 19.80	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 19.09	\$ 1,909.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,400.00
2	TREE REMOVAL (OVER 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	100	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 29.70	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 28.63	\$ 2,863.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 1,750.00
3	TREE ROOT PRUNING	EACH	5	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.05	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.05	\$ 88.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 84.85	\$ 424.25	\$ 88.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00
4	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	304	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,120.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 6,992.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 16,720.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 12,768.00	\$ 19.14	\$ 5,818.56	\$ 116.00	\$ 35,264.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,120.00
5	POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT	CU YD	304	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,160.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 8,512.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 9,728.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 12,768.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 6,840.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 10,944.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,160.00
6	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	SQ YD	1,213	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,639.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,213.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,426.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,639.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,065.00	\$ 1.67	\$ 2,025.71	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,639.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,426.00
7	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	10	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 132.56	\$ 1,325.60	\$ 602.00	\$ 6,020.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00
8	INLET FILTERS	EACH	24	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 181.00	\$ 4,344.00	\$ 151.40	\$ 3,633.60	\$ 190.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,400.00
9	PREPARATION OF BASE	SQ YD	11,635	\$ 2.00	\$ 23,270.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 14,543.75	\$ 0.01	\$ 116.35	\$ 0.75	\$ 8,726.25	\$ 1.00	\$ 11,635.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 116.35	\$ 1.10	\$ 12,798.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 116.35
10	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	2,810	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,810.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 28.10	\$ 0.01	\$ 28.10	\$ 0.01	\$ 28.10	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,810.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 28.10	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,810.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 28.10
11	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	TON	2,449	\$ 70.00	\$ 171,430.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 146,940.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 146,940.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 164,083.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 176,328.00	\$ 68.93	\$ 168,809.57	\$ 79.00	\$ 193,471.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 166,532.00
12	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	TON	1,050	\$ 75.00	\$ 78,750.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 72,450.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 68,250.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 73,500.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 89,250.00	\$ 80.60	\$ 84,630.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 87,150.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 84,000.00
13	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	11,635	\$ 6.00	\$ 69,810.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 46,540.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 52,357.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 116,350.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 58,175.00	\$ 4.51	\$ 52,473.85	\$ 9.00	\$ 104,715.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 58,175.00
14	CLASS B PATCHES, TYPE IV, 9 INCH	SQ YD	89	\$ 125.00	\$ 11,125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 11,125.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 8,010.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,340.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 9,879.00	\$ 147.48	\$ 13,125.72	\$ 120.00	\$ 10,680.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,900.00
15	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 1, 12"	FOOT	462	\$ 85.00	\$ 39,270.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 17,556.00	\$ 64.50	\$ 29,799.00	\$ 60.50	\$ 27,951.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 34,650.00	\$ 59.72	\$ 27,590.64	\$ 45.00	\$ 20,790.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 28,644.00
16	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN, 6"	FOOT	137	\$ 75.00	\$ 10,275.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 8,905.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 13,700.00	\$ 88.50	\$ 9,316.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 11,645.00	\$ 70.62	\$ 9,674.94	\$ 65.00	\$ 8,905.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 8,905.00
17	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN, 8"	FOOT	2,844	\$ 90.00	\$ 255,960.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 213,300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 284,400.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 52,824.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 321,372.00	\$ 96.12	\$ 273,365.28	\$ 79.00	\$ 224,676.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 199,080.00
18	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN, 10"	FOOT	375	\$ 125.00	\$ 46,875.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 31,875.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 90.50	\$ 33,937.50	\$ 110.00	\$ 41,250.00	\$ 128.96	\$ 48,360.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 36,750.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 31,875.00
19	WATER VALVES, 8"	EACH	10	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 1,450.30	\$ 14,503.00	\$ 1,451.00	\$ 14,510.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
20	WATER VALVES, 10"	EACH	2	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 2,038.25	\$ 4,076.50	\$ 2,199.00	\$ 4,398.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
21	FIRE HYDRANTS TO BE REMOVED	EACH	5	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 1,025.42	\$ 5,127.10	\$ 535.00	\$ 2,675.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00
22	FIRE HYDRANT WITH AUXILIARY VALVE AND VALVE BOX CATCH BASIN, TYPE A, 4-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	10	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 48,500.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 5,592.83	\$ 55,928.30	\$ 5,509.00	\$ 55,090.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 46,000.00
23	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 5-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	2	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 2,260.00	\$ 4,520.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 3,067.00	\$ 6,134.00	\$ 2,690.00	\$ 5,380.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
24	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 5-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID VALVE VAULTS, TYPE A, 4-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	1	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,507.09	\$ 4,507.09	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
25	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 5-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	10	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 2,372.47	\$ 23,724.70	\$ 3,369.00	\$ 33,690.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
26	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	140	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 106.05	\$ 14,847.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,800.00
27	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	120	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 106.05	\$ 12,726.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,400.00
28	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	20	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 424.20	\$ 8,484.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00
29	STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	4	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,281.85	\$ 5,127.40	\$ 624.00	\$ 2,496.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
30	VALVE VAULTS TO BE ABANDONED	EACH	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 817.13	\$ 817.13	\$ 124.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
31	EXPLORATION TRENCH, SPECIAL	FOOT	100	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 48.49	\$ 4,849.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00
32	AGGREGATE BASE REPAIR (SPECIAL)	TON	680	\$ 25.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 12,240.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 14,960.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 16,320.00	\$ 15.91	\$ 10,818.80	\$ 33.00	\$ 22,440.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 10,880.00
33	TEMPORARY ACCESS (PRIVATE ENTRANCE)	EACH	92	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.92	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.92	\$ 250.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 176.57	\$ 16,244.44	\$ 619.00	\$ 56,948.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 460.00
34	TEMPORARY ACCESS (ROAD)	EACH	9	\$ 100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.09	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.09	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 507.53	\$ 4,567.77	\$ 1,239.00	\$ 11,151.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 90.00
35	VALVE BOX	EACH	2	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 212.71	\$ 425.42	\$ 322.00	\$ 644.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
36	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L SUM	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,650.00	\$ 8,650.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 18,240.60	\$ 18,240.60	\$ 15,553.00	\$ 15,553.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
37	CASH ALLOWANCE	UNIT	25,000	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00
38	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4' DIAMETER, MOUNTABLE FRAME & GRATE	EACH	6	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 14,280.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3,153.35	\$ 18,920.10	\$ 2,791.00	\$ 16,746.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
39	CATCH BASINS, TYPE C, MOUNTABLE FRAME & GRATE	EACH	1	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,420.00	\$ 1,420.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,626.24	\$ 2,626.24	\$ 2,064.00	\$ 2,064.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
40	CLASS D PATCHES, 6" (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	1,271	\$ 50.00	\$ 63,550.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 12.71	\$ 0.01	\$ 12.71	\$ 35.00	\$ 44,485.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 34,317.00	\$ 44.67	\$ 56,775.57	\$ 43.00	\$ 54,651.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 44,485.00
41	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT (SPECIAL)	FOOT	1,598	\$ 35.00	\$ 55,930.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 49,538.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 63,920.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 63,920.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 71,910.00	\$ 49.18	\$ 78,589.64	\$ 46.00	\$ 73,508.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 71,910.00
42	CUT-IN CONNECTION	EACH	7	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 3,476.93	\$ 24,338.51	\$ 3,234.00	\$ 22,638.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
43	DOMESTIC WATER SERVICE BOX	EACH	92	\$ 300.00															